

**MK 1080 PAVER SAW  
OWNER'S MANUAL  
PARTS LISTING &  
OPERATING  
INSTRUCTIONS**



**CAUTION:**  
READ SAFETY  
AND OPERATING  
INSTRUCTIONS  
CAREFULLY  
BEFORE USING  
THIS EQUIPMENT  
FOR THE FIRST TIME!

*THE SERIAL NUMBER OF YOUR SAW IS  
LOCATED ON THE LEFT SIDE OF THE  
BLADE GUARD*

**SERIAL NUMBER**

**FOR YOUR (1) ONE YEAR WARRANTY TO BE  
EFFECTIVE, COMPLETE THE WARRANTY CARD  
(TO INCLUDE THE SERIAL NUMBER) AND MAIL  
IT IN AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.**

MANUAL PART NO. 153907  
REVISION 7/98

**MK 1080 PAVER SAW**

# MK 1080 PAVER SAW PARTS LIST

7/98

1	1.5 HP 115V 60HZ 1.5 HP 230V 50HZ	151473 155350	32	CUTTING HEAD ASSY CASTING COMP. BLADE SHAFT BLADE SHAFT BEARING (2) INNER FLANGE OUTER FLANGE HEX NUT SCREW, HEX HD (4) BUMPER, RUBBER	155982
2	HANDLE	139931	33	PULLEY, MOTOR SHAFT	134676
3	HANDLE GRIP	139949	34	STRAP, MOTOR ADJUST	152673
4	SPLASH CURTAIN BRKT	152571	35	WASHER	101360
5	SPLASH CURTAIN	134841	36	BOLT, 3/8-16 X 3 1/2	153147
6	WATER VALVE, ELBOW BALL T-VALVE	154652 152785	37	SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1	151743
7	BLADE GUARD	154297	38	ASSY, BOLT BLADE GUARD	152551
8	WATER HOSE (2FT)	155606	39	ASSY, WHEEL (4) "neoprene" WHEEL STUD	152493-MK 152493 152494
9	BLADE SHAFT NUT	135848		WHEEL (1) "metal" WASHER NUT	133090 151747 101196
10	OUTER FLANGE	135830	40	SCREW, 5/16 - 18 X 1	151743
11	BLADE MK 10S	130203	41	WASHER, 5/16	101352
12	INNER FLANGE	137737	42	WASHER, FLAT 5/16	151754
13	WATER PUMP ADAPT	128397	43	PLATE, ADJUSTMENT	151758
14	WATER PUMP (115V) WATER PUMP (230V)	151271-MK 151714-MK	44	PIN, 3/16 X 3/8	151783
15	FRAME (33" frame) FRAME (27" frame)	153728 153648	45	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 2	153485
16	FRAME INNER (33" frame) FRAME OUTER (27" frame)	154562 153930	46	SCREW, 3/8 - 16 X 1	152507
17	BRACKET INNER (2) REQ.	153931	47	SCREW, 1/4 - 20 X 3/4	152370
18	PAN, PLASTIC (33" frame) PAN, PLASTIC (27" frame)	153352 151736	48	STUD, SPRING	153788
19	DRAIN PLUG	153025-MK	49	BUMPER, RUBBER	152674
20	CONVEYOR CART	153267	50	KEY, 3/16 X 1 1/8 SQ	150344
21	RIP GUIDE	134551-MK	51	SCREW, SET 5/16-18 X 1/4	152607
22	BLADE WRENCH	134684	52	SCREW, FLT HD 10-1.5X25	151752
23	REAR POST	153517	53	CORD, POWER 115V W/PLUG (AUSSY 250V16A) W/PLUG (EUROPE 250V16A)	153501 156125 153687
24	ADJUSTMENT KNOB	156770-03	54	PLUG, WATER PUMP (230V)	150869
25	PIVOT SPRING	150587			
26	BLADE SHAFT	137729			
27	BLD SHFT BEARING (2 REQ.)	137711			
28	BELT GUARD	153937			
29	PULLEY, BLADE SHAFT	133157			
30	INNER BELT GUARD BRKT	153260			
31	V-BELT AX-24	153212			

# MK-1080 PAVER SAW

